P002

	DRM COVER SHEET U. S. Department of CARKS ONLY Patent and Traden	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please		helow:
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): General Electric Capital Corporation Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation - State Other Citizenship Delaware Execution Date(s) May 26, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? YesX No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Cother Government Interest Assignment Other Release of Lien in Trademarks	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ie Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes Name: Brotech Corp. Internal Address: Suite 202 Street Address: 150 Monument Road City: Bala Cynwyd State: PA Country: United States Zip: 19004 — Association — Citizenship — General Partnership — Citizenship X Corporation — Citizenship Delaware Other — Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached Yes X No.	es)
 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s). A. Trademark Application No(s). 75330115 	B. Trademark Registration No(s). 1275661 1439714 17575 1996863 1989155 19876 2184625	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Matthew B. Fagin, Esq. SKADDEN, ARPS, SLATE, MEAGHER & FLOM LLP Four Times Square New York, New York 10036	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 8. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) and 3.41) \$215 X All fees and any deficiencies (or credits) are authorized to be charged (or credited) to Deposit Acc (Our Ref. 077310/4)	re
Tel: (212) 735-3000 Fax: (212) 735-2000 MFagin@skadden.com 9. Signature.	8. Payment Information Deposit Account No. 19-2385 (for deficiencies only) Authorized user Name: Philip Bartels	
9. Signature. Signature Matthew Fagin Name of Person Signing	June 9, 2005 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, and documents:	5

105

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST ("Release") is given as of this <u>26</u> day of May, 2005 by General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located at 401 Merritt Seven, 2nd Floor, Norwalk, Connecticut, 06856 ("GECC"), in favor of Brotech Corp. (trading as the Purolite Company), a Delaware corporation, located at 150 Monument Road, Suite 202, Bala Cynwyd, PA, 19004 ("Brotech").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement, dated March 1, 2000 between Brotech and GECC (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), as agent for certain Lenders (as such term is defined therein), Brotech granted, assigned and conveyed to GECC, as agent for the Lenders, a security interest in and to all of Brotech's Marks (as such term is defined therein) together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Marks and the registrations (if any) thereof, including the trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, to GECC, as agent for the Lenders referenced in the Trademark Security Agreement, which security interest was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 20, 2000 at Reel 2056/Frame 0804; and

WHEREAS, in compliance with the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, as the Brotech has completely satisfied all of the Obligations (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) and all other liabilities of Brotech to GECC under the Term Loan Agreement and the Notes (each as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) (other than certain reimbursement, indemnity and other similar obligations which by the terms thereof survive termination of the Term Loan Agreement), GECC desires to terminate its security interest in and to all of Brotech's Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Marks and the registrations (if any) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, GECC, as agent for the Lenders, hereby releases its security interest in and to all of Brotech's Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Marks and the registrations (if any) thereof and reassigns any and all right, title and interest that it may have in the Marks together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by each of the Marks and the registrations (if any) thereof to Brotech.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank.]

MSW - Draft May 24, 2005 - 2:39 PM TRADEMARK

REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0683

11:32 NO.490 **P**004

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, GECC has caused this Release to be duly cuted by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date above first written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

By:

Eric Schaefer

CORPORATION

As Duly Authorized Signatory

STATE OF Connecticut
) SS.
COUNTY OF Fairfield
)

I, a notary public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, do hereby certify that Gric Schaeler, personally known to me to be the Dule Muthorized Signator, of General Electric Capital Corporation, a Delaware corporation, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that (s)he signed the above and foregoing instrument as his/her free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation pursuant to authority granted to him/her by the governing body of said corporation for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and notarial seal this <u>J</u>day of May, 2005.

Elizabeth & Harking) Notary Public

My commission expires: 5-31-2007

3

06/09/2005 11:32 NO.490 **P**006

SCHEDULE A

	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
Trademark	(App. No.)	(App. Date)	Country
PUROLITE	1,275,661	5/1/1984	USA
MICROLITE	1,439,714	5/19/1987	USA.
PUROFINE	1,757,507	3/9/1993	USA
HYPERSONL-MACRONET	I,996,863	8/27/1996	USA
PURODEX	1,989,155	7/23/1996	USA
PURODINE	1,987,612	7/16/1996	USA
PUROLITE (IN JAPAN)	3,262,537	2/24/1997	Japan
PUROLITE (IN TAIWAN)	703,816	2/28/1996	Taiwan
PUROLITE (IN CHINA)	95,094,326	1/18/1995	China
FLOROLITE	75/330,115	7/24/1997	USA
PUROPACK	2,184,625	8/25/1998	USA
PUROLITE	N/A	10/22/1997	Brazil
PUROLITE	N/A	N/A	Mexico
MICROLITE	N/A	N/A	Mexico
HYPERSOL-MACRONET	N/A	N/A	Mexico
PUROFINE	N/A	N/A	Mexico
PUROPACK	N/A	N/A	Mexico
SUPER GEL	1,394,857	10/22/1997	France
CONTILITE	1,423,839	8/20/1987	France
DOUBLITE	1,423,843	8/20/1987	France
FLUIDLITE	1,423,840	8/20/1987	France
PUROFINE	1,553,877	10/4/1989	France
TRILITE	1,423,838	8/20/1987	France

RECORDED: 06/09/2005

MSWTRADEMARK™
REEL: 003128 FRAME: 0686